

66101-9

66101-9

NO. 66101-9-1

WASHINGTON STATE COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION I

---

TAYNA OSHATZ,  
Appellant,

vs.

GINSING, LLC, dba THE WILD GINGER and  
THE TRIPLE DOOR,

Respondent(s).

APPEAL FROM THE  
SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY  
THE HONORABLE DOUGLASS A. NORTH

---

APPELLANT'S AMENDED REPLY BRIEF

---

LAW OFFICES OF EUGENE NELSON BOLIN, JR., PS  
Counsel for Appellant

Eugene Nelson Bolin, Jr.  
WSBA #11450  
144 Railroad Avenue, Suite 308  
Waterfront Park Building  
Edmonds, Washington 98020  
425-582-8165

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS DIV I  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
2011 JUL - 1 AM 11:27

TABLE OF CONTENTS

|       |   |    |
|-------|---|----|
| I.    | INTRODUCTION.....   | 1  |
| II.   | THE TRIAL COURT NEVER RULED THAT<br><i>TEGMAN</i> APPLIED OR THAT LIABILITY<br>MUST BE APPORTIONED BETWEEN<br>THE PARTIES. THAT ISSUE IS THEREFORE NOT<br>BEFORE THE COURT IN THIS APPEAL. .... | 2  |
| III.  | GINSING ADMITS MATERIAL FACTS UPON<br>WHICH ITS LIABILITY IS PREDICATED .....   | 3  |
| IV.   | IF THE COURT REACHES THE MERITS,<br>MATERIAL FACTUAL DISPUTES PRECLUDE<br>SUMMARY DISPOSITION.....  | 4  |
| V.    | GINSING REFUSES TO CONCEDE THAT IT<br>OWES ANY DUTY TO ANYONE .....   | 7  |
| VI.   | RCW 4.22.070 HAS NO APPLICATION WHERE<br>BOTH TORTFEASORS WERE NEGLIGENT AND<br>THE PLAINTIFF WAS FREE OF FAULT. ....   | 10 |
| VII.  | <i>TEGMAN</i> HAS NO APPLICATION BECAUSE<br>CROSSEN DID NOT INTEND TO HARM OSHATZ.....  | 11 |
| VIII. | CONCLUSION .....  | 13 |

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

|   |              |
|---|--------------|
| <i>Aba Sheikh v. Choe</i> , 156 Wn. 2d 441<br>(206) (by Chambers, J.) .....                                     | 9, 10, 11    |
| <i>Groves v. Tacoma</i> , 55 Wn.App.330, 777 P.2d 566 (1989).....   | 8            |
| <i>Taggart v. State</i> , 118 Wn.2d 195, 218-21,<br>822 P.2d 243 (1992) .....                                   | 9, 10        |
| <i>Tegman v. Accident and Medical Investigations, Inc.,<br/>et al.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 102; 75 P.3d 497 (2003)..... | 2, 3, 11, 13 |

### Statutes

|                               |        |
|-------------------------------|--------|
| RCW 4.22.....                 | 10, 12 |
| RCW 4.22.015.....             | 10, 12 |
| RCW 4.22.070(1)(b).....       | 10     |
| RCW 9A.36.031(1)(f).....      | 3, 11  |
| Tort Reform Act of 1986 ..... | 10, 11 |

### Other Authorities

|   |       |
|---|-------|
| <i>Restatement (Second) of Torts</i> , sections 315 & 319.....  | 9, 10 |
| <i>The Re-Modification of Modified Joint and Several Liability by<br/>Judicial Fiat</i> , 29 Seattle Univ. L.R. 729 (206) ..... | 11    |

### Rules

|              |   |
|--------------|---|
| RAP 2.2..... | 1 |
